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f [THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
M'NISTRY op HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.
M. HAJAENAVIS) : (a) 6-2-1959.

(b) and (c) only two recommendations are still under consideration of Madhya Pradesh Govt., viz. (i) scales of pay; and (ii) the number of such laboratories to be set up. The State Government is competent to decide these issues finally.]

SPELLING MISTAKES IN NOMENCLATURE OF
STEEL PROJECTS

333. SHrRI DHANANJOY MOHA-NTY: Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to certain spelling mistakes in the nomenclature of the Public Sector Steel
Projects; and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to correct the mistakes?

THE MINISTER ofF STEEL, MINES AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING (SHri C.
SUBRAMANIAM) : (a) No.

(b) Question does not arise.

REPRESENTATION FROM THE TRAINED
GRADUATE TEACHERS

357. SHRI A. M. TARIQ: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 503 in the Rajya Sabha on the 17th September, 1963 and state:
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(a) whether Government have taken any decision on the representa tion from the Trained Graduate

Teachers holding Post-Graduate degrees in Hindji;

(b) if so, what is the decision taken on the representation; and

(c) if not, what are the reasons for not taking a decision so far?

THE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (SHRI M.
C. CHAGLA): (a) The representations are under examination of the Delhi Administration.

(b) Does not arise.

(¢) As the question involves reconsideration of the existing policy and rules of recruitment, with consequent repercussions on other categories of teachers, careful consideration has to be given to the problem after collecting full relevant information.
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